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NUCLEAR ENERGY GENERATION


1281. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of energy in GWh generated by the atomic energy sector during the

past five years, (April 2015-March 2020)

(b) the percentage of atomic energy generation in total power generated in the country;

(c) whether Government intends to increase the percentage share of atomic energy in total power generated in the country;


(d) if so, in what manner Government proposes to do so; and

(e) whether Government has any plans to create atomic energy generation facilities in the State of Jharkhand in the near future?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) The total nuclear power generation including infirm generation during the last five years (April 2015 to March 2020) has been 200078 GWh.


(b) The share of atomic energy generation in the total power generated in the country in the year 2019-20 was about 3.3%.


(c) Yes, Sir.


(d) The percentage of energy from nuclear power is proposed to be increased by augmenting the installed nuclear power capacity. In the short term, the existing nuclear power capacity of 6780 MW is proposed to be increased to 22480 MW by 2031 on progressive completion of projects under construction and accorded sanction.


(e) There is presently no proposal for setting up a nuclear power plant in the state of Jharkhand.


*****

